CH \$65.00 31685

ETAS ID: TM413494

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/06/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BC IP Limited		11/10/2016	Company: GIBRALTAR

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Euro Gaming Investment S.A.		
Street Address:	412F		
City:	Route d'ESCH		
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG		
Postal Code:	L-1030		
Entity Type:	Company: LUXEMBOURG		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3168530	EVEREST CASINO
Registration Number:	3168529	EVEREST POKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-542-5070 Email: tmdoctc@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Debra S. Serota, FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1022

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Debra S Serota			
SIGNATURE:	/debra s serota/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2017		

Total Attachments: 3

source=BC IP Limited to Euro Gaming Investment S.A. - Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif source=BC IP Limited to Euro Gaming Investment S.A. - Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif source=BC IP Limited to Euro Gaming Investment S.A. - Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0862

900392499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of October 6, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between BC IP Limited, a private company of Gibraltar, having its principal place of business at 62-64 Irish Town, Gibraltar (hereinafter "Assignor"), and Euro Gaming Investment S.A., a private company of Luxembourg, having its principal place of business at 412F, Route d'ESCH, L-1030, Luxembourg (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner, by assignment or otherwise, of the entire right, title, and interests in the trademark registrations and applications shown in Schedule A ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Sale and Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 6, 2014, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign, sell, and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.

NOW, THERFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED:

- 1. For good and valuable consideration, previously paid and satisfied, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used.
- 2. Assignor shall do all acts and execute all documents that may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to effect the assignment of the Trademarks.
- 3. The Parties may execute this contract in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original and all of which constitute only one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Trademark Assignment.

BC IP Limited	Euro Gaming Investment S.A.			
as Assignor	as Assignee			
BY:	ву:			
NAME: Paul Chopin	NAME: Guillaume Fonquernie			
TITLE: Director	TITLE: <u>Director</u>			
DATE: November 10th Ide	DATE: 1071172016			

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0863

Schedule A

o secondario Mark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CASINO LUX	Australia	917956	06/27/2002	917956	02/10/2003
CASINO LUX	Canada	1145017	06/26/2002	649047	09/27/2005
CASINO LUX	European Union	2756013	06/26/2002	2756013	09/25/2003
CASINO ELEGANCE	European Union	010209336	22/08/2011	010209336	30/01/2012
EG SPORTS MARKETING	European Union	009907635	04/19/2011	009907635	09/23/2011
EG WORLDWIDE	European Union	009907742	04/19/2011	009907742	09/23/2011
EVEREST CASINO	Argentina	2646764	01/24/2006	2152333	04/16/2007
EVEREST CASINO	Australia	1094296	01/11/2006	1094296	08/07/2006
EVEREST CASINO	Brazil	828197849	2/22/2006	828197849	08/12/2008
EVEREST CASINO	Canada	1285138	01/06/2006	695365	08/31/2007
EVEREST CASINO	European Union	004833182	01/13/2006	004833182	02/23/2007
EVEREST CASINO	Hong Kong	300562077	01/09/2006	300562077	07/05/2006
EVEREST CASINO	Japan	20062475	01/16/2006	5009112	12/08/2006
EVEREST CASINO	Norway	200600308	01/10/2006	240237	08/08/2007
EVEREST CASINO	Peru	266093	01/12/2006	44386	10/27/2006
EVEREST CASINO	Russian Federation	2006700136	01/11/2006	345816	03/18/2008
EVEREST CASINO	Switzerland	50161/2006	01/09/2006	543555	03/07/2006
EVEREST CASINO	Taiwan	95015598	03/29/2006	1237807	11/16/2006
EVEREST CASINO	United States	78/778,130	12/21/2005	3,168,530	11/07/2006
EVEREST POKER	Argentina	2644570	01/11/2006	2149391	03/27/2007
EVEREST POKER	Australia	1093753	01/06/2006	1093753	08/07/2006
EVEREST POKER	Brazil	828197822	02/22/2006	828197822	08/12/2008
EVEREST POKER	Canada	1285133	01/06/2006	695364	08/31/2007
EVEREST POKER	China	5246511	03/28/2006	5246511	12/28/2011
EVEREST POKER	European Union	004833109	01/13/2006	004833109	04/23/2007
EVEREST POKER	Hong Kong	300562086	01/09/2006	300562086	07/05/2006
EVEREST POKER	Japan	20062474	01/16/2006	5009111	12/08/2006
EVEREST POKER	Mexico	760097	01/11/2006	1142711	02/11/2010
EVEREST POKER	Norway	200600314	01/10/2006	240238	08/08/2007
EVEREST POKER	Peru	266092	01/12/2006	44385	10/27/2006
EVEREST POKER	Russian Federation	2006700137	01/11/2006	336740	10/30/2007
EVEREST POKER	Switzerland	50160/2006	01/09/2006	543556	03/07/2006
EVEREST POKER	Taiwan	95015599	03/29/2006	1237808	11/16/2006
EVEREST POKER	United States	78/778,112	12/21/2005	3,168,529	11/07/2006
EXPEKT	European Union	003077211	03/06/2003	003077211	01/23/2007
EXPEKT	Norway	200506834	07/18/2005	233230	06/13/2006
EXPEK [& Design]	European Union	003077385	03/06/2003	003077385	12/02/2004
EXPEKT.COM [& Design]	European Union	006938914	05/09/2008	006938914	11/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0864

Mark	Country	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
expekt.com 'if you're not in,	European Union	200806087	'09/05/2008	248336	'24/10/2008
you can't win' & Device					
expekt.com odds/casino/poker/bingo and device	European Union	200806088	109/05/2008	248334	'24/10/2008
EXPEKT.COM [& Design]	Norway	200509806	09/23/2005	233829	07/10/2006
EXPEKT.COM [& Design]	Norway	200509807	09/23/2005	233831	07/10/2006
EXPEKT.COM BETTING/CASINO/POKER [& Design]	European Union	004656146	09/28/2005	004656146	08/24/2006
EXPEKT.COM	European Union	006938922	09/05/2008	006938922	09/12/2008
ODDS/CASINO/POKER/					
BINGO [& Design]					***************************************
EXPEKT.COM	European Union	006938931	04/09/2008	006938931	02/04/2009
ODDS/CASINO/POKER/					
BINGO					-
IF YOU'RE NOT IN, YOU					
CAN'T WIN [& Design]					
IMPERIAL CASINO	Japan	201391182	11/21/2013	5670609	05/16/2014
インペリアルカジノ in Japanese	Japan	201414165	02/26/2014	5683804	07/04/2014
Characters					
SWIRL LOGO	Norway	200509800	09/23/2005	236919	12/18/2006
TRIGO	European Union	005335872	09/11/2006	005335872	07/03/2007
TRIGO	European Union	200610740	'03/10/2006	239081	08/05/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 005973 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 01/25/2017